‘l}[ﬁi, SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 3
TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:
SH 29 at DB Wood Road Intersection Improvements

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 2 is made pursuant to
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being
dated October 16, 2014 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County,
Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County"} and Unintech Consulting
Engineering, Inc. (the "Engineer").

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 2 dated effective
September 1, 2016 (the “Work Authorization”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a
fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work
Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:

L The Services to be provided by the County that were set out in the original Attachment
"A" of the Work Authorization are hereby amended, changed and modified as shown in
the attached revised Attachment "A".

11

[II.  The Services to be provided by the Engineer that was set out in the original Attachment
“B” of the Work Authorization are hereby amended, changed and modified as shown in
the attached revised Attachment “B”.

IV.  The Work Authorization shall terminate on June 30, 2019. The Services to be Provided
by the Engineer shall be fully completed on or before said date unless extended by an
additional Supplemental Work Authorization. The revised Work Schedule is attached
hereto as Attachment “C”.

V. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby
increased from $985,855.37 to $1,129,612.37. The revised Fee Schedule is attached
hereto as Attachment “D”.

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations; all other
terms of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.



This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and

obligations provided under the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the

Engineer have executed this Supplemental

Work Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution

below.
ENGINEER: /. /[
By: %a(_.,—/

Signature P §

Kum Wing (KW) Chan. P.E.
Printed Name

Vice President
Title

i//éS of2p/&
Dat

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment A - Services to be Provided by County
Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Engineer
Attachment C - Work Schedule

Attachment D - Fee Schedule

COUNTY:

&7 — /;Z

/’ Signature

hr p &I

Printed Name

Title/

J2-/7-243% _
Date Yy &




This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and
obligations provided under the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental
Work Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution
below.

ENGINEER: _ COUNTY:
By: A By:

Signature / Signature
Kum Wing (KW) Chan, P.E.

Printed Name Printed Name

Vice President S Y| (U
Title Title

‘//%/J/Zdl?

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment A - Services to be Provided by County

Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Engineer

Attachment C - Work Schedule

Attachment D - Fee Schedule



ATTACHMENT A

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY

The COUNTY shall furnish to the ENGINEER the following items as required:

1. Existing traffic signal plans for the intersection of SH 29 and DB Wood Road!

2. Existing traffic signal timing plan for the intersection of SH 29 and DB Wood Road
3. Available utility information at the intersection

4. Available ROW information at the intersection

5. Existing as-builts for SH 29 and DB Wood Road

6. Right-of-Entry documents for all properties within the project limits

7. Geologic Assessment

8. Timely review and decisions necessary for the ENGINEER to maintain project
schedule.



Attachment B
WILLIAMSON COUNTY
SH 29 at D.B. Wood Road Improvements

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 3 TO WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2
SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ENGINEER

The SH 29 at D.B. Wood Road Improvement project (“Project”) involves improvements to approximately 5,000 linear feet
of SH 29 and 2,000 linear feet of D.B. Wood Road north of SH 29 and 1,000 linear feet south of SH 29. This intersection is
in a high growth corridor for both Williamson County and the City of Georgetown. SH 29 is a major east-west corridor in
central Williamson County, while DB Wood provides access along the west side of Georgetown in a north-south corridor.
This area is within the study area for the future SW Bypass that will continue the SE Inner Loop from IH-35 around the
southwest side of Georgetown connecting to DB Wood north of SH 29, Since the corridor has not been finalized,
improvements to this intersection are critical to the efficient and safe movement of vehicles in the area.

Work Authorization No. 2, approved on September 1, 2016, was developed to implement a 4-lane raised median section
with two turn lanes along SH 29, with concrete curb & gutier and open diiches behind the curb, utilizing swales for WPAP
requirements. It will also include between a 5-lane and 6-lane section along DB Wood, with concrete curb & gutter,
retaining walls, storm drain and open ditches behind the curb, utilizing both for WPAP,

The construction plan set (plan set) for this project shall contain the required drawings and details pertaining to grading,
paving, signing, pavement marking, delineation, retaining walls, traffic signal modification, sequence of construction,
traffic control, drainage and utility coordination. The plan set shall be prepared in English units and shall be suitable for the
bidding and award of a contract through the County construction contracting system.

The tasks and products contained in this suppiemental agreement are more fully described in the following TASK
OUTLINE.

TASK OUTLINE

I. GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES (BY KLEINFELDER)

The following tasks have been completed for the design of an MSE retaining wall and design and construction of

pavements for the SH 29 and DB Wood Road Widening:
l. Kleinfelder provided engineering analysis for the external (bearing, sliding, overturning, and eccentricity) and

global stability to provide design recommendations for a proposed MSE wall, labeled Retaining Wall No. 3
(RW #5), located on the west side of DB Wood and near the northern boundary of the project. The design
recommendations included the following items:

e  Minimum lengths of the reinforcements that meet the minimum requirements by TxDOT in
terms of bearing capacity, sliding, overturning, eccentricity, and global stability analysis. A cross
section of the retaining wall that is representative of the design was provided by the client. Our
scope of work included the analysis of one representative cross section.

e Soil parameters for the foundation soils and retained soils, Evaluation of other foundation
improvement alternatives is not included in this scope.

¢ Internal stability evaluation will be performed by others.

2. The deliverable for the MSE retaining wall for this amendment is the TxDOT Design Data sheet and a summary
cover letter.

Work Authorzaton No. 2 Unintech
14302018
i of 3



II. ROADWAY GRADING & CROSS SECTIONS AND DRAINAGE DESIGN SERVICES (BY CP&Y)

Additional effort for the SH 29 at DB Wood road project includes changes not anticipated from the original schematic and
multiple efforts to 90% submittals, including:

Additional right turn fane on SH29 affecting cross sections grading design, drainage design, drainage calculations,
inlet design and storm sewer layout.

Revisions to driveways affecting cross sections and grading design. New driveway at SH29 station 130+90 lefi
(Speedy Stop development), 148+60 right; removed driveways at, 132+40 left, 150425 left & right; modified
driveways at station 133+90 left, 136+20 right

Moedifications to median curb islands affecting cross sections and grading design

Extend roadway construction limit to accommodate median left turn lane extension due to Morrison development
from station 150476 to 153+30, affecting cross sections and grading design.

New alternative revisions for sidewalk alignment and profile on DB Wood Rd to 3’ offset from ROW, northbound
side, north of SH-29 affecting the cross sections and grading design.

The tasks and products contained in this supplemental agreement are more fully described in the following TASK
OUTLINE.

TASK OUTLINE

A. ROADWAY DESIGN CONTROLS

1. GRADING AND CROSS SECTIONS
a. Additional EB right turn lane at First Baptist Church
b. Driveway revisions affecting grading, and cross sections
c. Additional cross section iterations for changes in median layouts
d. Update earthwork quantities

B. DRAINAGE

2. DRAINAGE DESIGN

Storm Sewer Design, 10-yr design frequency

Re-delineation of drainage areas due to changes in project and median focations.
Additional area computation effort for changes to project limit.

Additional storm sewer computation effort for changes to project.

Additional effort on Drainage plan and profile sheets for changes to project.
Update quantities and summary sheet

panos

E. PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION

7. Additional internal project coordination/meetings

HI. ADDITIONAL DESIGN & COORDINATION (BY UNINTECH)

There were several design changes listed below afier Work Authonization No. 2 and Supplemental Work Authorization No.
1 executed that required a greater effort and different challenges that needed to be evaluated and designed in accordance
with TxDOT, Williamson County and the City of Georgetown standards, including:

L2
e

e

S

Changes related to additional right tumn lane to FBC
Add SH 29 EB right turn lane to FBC driveway at +/- Sta 141-00,
Add additional storage for WB left turn lane at +/- Sta 141+00.

Changes related to Morris Development

Add median opening at Sta 148+60(+/-) to accommodate the new development on the south side of SH 29.

Add new driveway at Sta. 148+60 (+/-) on the south side of SH 29 for the new south side development,

Add SH 29 EB left-turn lane at the new median at Sta. 148460 (+/-).

Add SH 29 WB left-turn lane at the new median at Sta. 148+ 60 (+/-).

Prepare design waiver on the above SH 29 WB or EB lefi-turn lanes at the new median in case the left um lanes
deceleration length does not meet TxDOT design criteria,

Work Authonzation No 2 Unintech

11302018
20f3



»  Extend roadway construction limit to accommodate median left turn lane extension due to Morrison development
UP TO 2,500 ft east of DB Wood Road Include deceleration lane (at new driveway on north side development)
widening for portion of deceleration lane within construction limits.

The following plan modifications are included in relate to the above changes:

L Roadway Design Controls
A. Miscellaneous Plans
B. Roadway Plans & Geometry
C. New Intersection Layout at Sta. 148+60 (+-)

1.  Drainage
A. Erosion Control Plan - SWPPP Plan
B. Water Pollution Abatement Plan

III.  Signing and Pavement Markings

IV.  Miscetlaneous Roadway
A. Traffic Control Plan
B. Quantities and Summary
C. Standards, Specifications and Estimate

V. QA/QC Reviews for Additional Design Items.

V1.  Additional Project Management
A. Prepare & submit additional monthly invoices
Prepare additional monthly Progress Reports
Meetings with County/HNTB (3)
Prepare project meeting summaries (3)
Design Team coordination meetings (1 per month)
Review sub consultants monthly invoices, progress reports, etc.
Review & coordinate subconsultants designs
1. Review final geotechnical report & pavement designs - Klemnfelder
ii, Review additional drainage designs & cross sections - CP&Y
iii. Review intersection traffic study & temporary signal designs for TCP - HDR

oamMmoao®m

Work Authonzalion No 2 Unintech
1130 2018
Jof3



BT0Z/0E/TT HS[X BINPRYIS - 3 WFwPeY

. —

1 - Juisiapy
| ' uonesedasy 23eyIed pig

- PGS paleas g paudg jeury

|
1
| .' MaATY 1§ uBisag %001

uonsinbav mOY 6T0Z/TE/0T |

. (L0011 FEUNH) M3N3Y %06 } 6102/7/¢L

6T0L/0E/5
{sAep) I uldisag K06
SUILEING B
TR (X0SMuBsag 1 mey OF
e peX

. 580 UG INS TM 21

(AN3] maway Aualy

87 ! {%097uEa0 M MY L0

¥
.' 3.4 30 |PWAWUO NAUZ Lﬂrllm|..l
13 85 80 U0 3115 1M 2T L1GL/3/0T
&
=

e [13 [ANT] Mooy louadly| (10Z/31/9 |
~ 9904 39 [USWNONN | T02/2/9 | LTOL/EZE |
o {
udsag %09 mavay %09 {T0z/at/e .\.BMQMN

__ ’ Aaning jeuonippy F

9T0Z/2/6
. ADRIG [BHUYIRI09E) 1 m&ﬂﬂm |

_ 910Z/1/6
_ 1 T ——— - - -

izdy  QT-0  orseW  GI-0a G-y 81-M ST-UEr T-uar 51-330  of-Aewy  ST-ADN

3INPAYIS I'¥Sd” 6Z HS @ Poom 8a

INPAYIS JJoM - I WBWIPIENY



810Z/0E/1L L six'g "ON feyuawalddng™ Z # YAAS - Q uswyoeny

00°.S2°¢bL  § i + 1) S1SQD ¥08V7 TV.101
08'ZLY'¥S $ LNINJOTIAIQ SIHHOW HLIM 3LVYI0SSY 40gV1 1V.LIOL
009LE'LP $ SNOILLVYJIJIQON 38Sd AVMAVYOY E|
(lesodolid 994 A9dD 9jeliedas 99g)
08°960°L $ (%0%) SIDIANYIS NOISIQ IOVNIVHA ANY SNOLLDIS SSOHD 2 ONIAYHO AVMAVOY

e

AININJOTIAIA SIMYONW HLIM FLVYIOSSY SIS0D 408gV1

0Z'vre'es $ O+ 8+ V-S3ISNIIX3 HOgVT TVIOL
00'¥26'0L $ SNOILLYJIJIAOW 38Sd AVAMAYOY 9]
(lesodoid 994 A%dD deledag 99g)
0Z'S¥9'0L $ SIVIAYIS NOISTA FDVYNIVHA ANV SNOILDIS SSOHD ® ONIQVHED AVMAVOY d
00§z, ¢ {lesodoid 334 Jepjajuia)y ajeledag aag) IDIAYIS TYDIINHOILOTD v
INYI NHNL LHOIN 3894 H1IM LVID0SSY S1S03 ¥0gV7 ]
1S09 |R)J0) uondussaqg ysel

AQjunosn uoswel||Ipn
Z "ON uoijezuoyiny JJ0OM 0] € "ON uoljeziuioyiny YIopA ejusdwajddng
avoy dOOM 84 LV 62 HS

AJVININNS FTNAIHOS 334 -  LNJWHOVLLY

"ONI ‘SHIINIONT ONILTNSNOD HOALNINN




SL0ZTEILL $PCE "ON [RLR|ddNS T # WIS - Q IUBWUDBNY
00'0Z9'ck § [n-vics
000I0E  § |82 ¥ zZL i : |+ |+ z 2z dvdm ugng  z
000Ky $|26 A [}4 | # L | & ] ¥ ¥ Jvdm aiepdn |
R H . & 2 1 1= i i . NYId LINIWALYEY NOUN IO H3LYM 8
000Ery  $|8E = %l ¥ ¥ ir v ¥ z ﬂaesm sepdn |
. nE. E 1] E. .._en [ PTE] on-_.._E M
QUEESIF § E 125 e v - IvlOL
oosko'e $| 12 5 4} - z K F 4 1 B8AOYE UDIRDASIAIUI MAN T sielR( pue Inade) diey JEydRaY 7
op'osg'e  $|zo - 74 - 4} |2 |8 ¥ z POOM BQ PUR 62 HS - [/+] 09+8¥L BIS B sinoke) uoipesiau may F
: s . . - |- |- 1- - _LNOAYI NOWIASHIALNI
000l9L  $)0L - i K4 = Zl Zl IR 14 12 s|ielep pue jnoAe] skemanup siepdn v
000ZLZL % | ¥0L - oy 0z 2l k43 L g S193US Jpd Aempecy siepdn
00'sor's  $|.iv = 9l z ] 8 |2 v £ 6Z HS uo suonoag (eatddy () 22.y) PPV - suopeas [eaidd) sepdn 7
00ss6'L $ 41 - 8 z |z |z Lz 1z " I ue|d uoiyiousap epdn |
2 | = = = | il = 1 AYULINOIAD 2 mzq._n_ AYMOVOY 8
0ooLz'e  $|61 ¥ g8 4 ¥ 'z 1 z sjaoys spnode] poloid aepdn ¢
00'SEQ'L  §)8 - ik -[3% |2, |1z I 3 } 129ys xapul syepdn ¢
oosis  $|9 3 z = i = 5 1 } 1Bays 3p) ;iepdn) Z
ooozrL %8 » |- 1 ] - |- ¥ ¥ uotiewuojul Falosd aEpdn o) s as |
. - - IE z = - T
pﬂuﬁ .q CiTIErTERE
oazyisy 51 z 1. IE l- I- B z B
| S0'GELL & 1 (prsodai saj sepjajuiary apeiedies ss 5} INANTS TUUNINDTI030]
_00'srs 00'S6$ 000ELS | 00'SES 000LLS 00'SELS | 000913 005618 |
1500 loqe SINOH (LT B Joyasd seouvifiug - Jeau|buy aepuibuzg Jaembug | seBeuey
1wenqnoy | soqeiieo) | suupy  |aavioues| sBeumsg CUE uiseq Yooy oueg | 1vefosg uonduaseg yseL
*Iu| ‘sissulbug Bunsuo:) Ysajuiur) o) Jabpngeinpayag aad|
€ "ON UONEZLIOYINY YIOAA O] £ "ON UCHEZLUOYINY WJOAA _mu:u-:w_n_n:m
Qvo¥ AOOM 80 LV 6Z HS
0 INJWHOVLLY

“ONI 'SYIINIONI ONILLINSNOD HIALNING



810Z/0E/L L SR'E 'ON euawelddngZ # YMS - O IWawyReny
00'462'EPL %
0 062 BLL &
00'0LE'EL | = - = JWA = TYLO.
00096l § 12 L- w o = ¥ L |¥ i A'PdD WOY SLORDAS SS040 | subisap abeuieip (BUONIPDE Matnay (i
00 08L $|r 1- - - - r Japiauieny - subisap wsweaed g podas jeoiugoaoad euy mawnay (|
- $ 0 _ |- - - - |- sSUBISB(Q WEYNSUCD QNS SIBLINICOD § MBIAZY O
000ELZ ._.N_. | |- B =, 9 M g ‘219'spodas ssaiBoid 'saoam Aucu SIWEYNSUQD NS Jo MBS o
| 00055 § | 02 |- g £ 0 1ot ] _{tpuow Jad ) sBunasu uogelpioos wea | ubseg 3
000ZLE  §| 9 |- z A = - D ssuewwwns Bunaew paloid siedard g
o0ose'r | ¥e 1= = : h | vz HLNHAUNOT Lpw sBunasi UCHEUIPIOD ARRUOW D
00656 $!16 | = = " F .H.m | suada) ssaubinid Apuow aredaly g
DOGLLE  §] S = = = ] - 1oL samoau Hyuow pugns pue aiedald v
- JuswoBpuey joaloig [eusippy | |
00049 gp (oL 1: - 1= | gt g sway ubisag [EUONIPPY 163 MetAsy
WELLTE §| : i Al- TV.LOL
000221 §|@ |z * - = - ¥ |z suoneoyads alepdn
jo0'0LL'z §)22 |EN ir ¥ ¥ 1v 1z 1 2BWINST IS0 UOKONISUC) slepdn £
oooze’L  $ | E:] - - i 3 [ i $II0N |eJauss) aepdn ¢
00009z $| 02 ] |- k] [ z spepuels Aipow pue sEpdn |
| - s, . = ) B = |- k= 1- | SJEWNST pUT SUOHENNIEDS ‘SPMBPURIS D)
006091 § €} | 1- | ¥ F4 Z ] JEMS PUE [AUO]) BOISDIT
| 00°5PP2 S| 12 ¥ ] v ¥ [z 1 suliis [[ewg pue sEuppeW aWsAEd £
0006L'S  §| bt z | ol [T} [ z femproy pue ywomyues 2
j00's8e’L S 11 ¥ 1 z Z 1z 1t 1 aseydAqddi |
| - 5 * | - = Aewwing pue sepuend g
joo0zZ’L  $)8 z l- B 1= BL i3 | BABUBN d7) 81EpN 7
00026 § | ZE zL I r I t 3 sugd joquos oyen eiEpdn
= 1- o . :EE 00 IRy
Aemproy SnoauRjadsiy Al
sz 3 _ — i IvanL
00°00%'? | 8¢ 12k “ # ] ] ] |z s100ys (ejap subis jpws  z
[0 .m. 89 ._..—..n ZI E4{ B g L | s19ays uep sBuppew wawaned 'sublls (lBws slepdn |
|- w = B . . B sBujpieyy wewsang pue Bulubiz y

MO YZIIWHEIE SENOIHYIN ININAAYD DHINOIS Il |

DNISHIINIONT ONILTNSNGD HIILNINN




//i\ Attachment D
KLEINFELDER

NG ) #night Peaple. Raght Sodutions,

FEE ESTIMATE

SH29 and DB Wood Widening
DB Wood MSE Wall
Williamson County, Texas

Engineering - MSE Wall Quantity Unit Rate Cost
ICADD OErator MSE Wall Design Data Sheet 3 hour |$ 70.00 ] § 210.00
Senior Engineer, MSE Wall Design Information
includes exiernal and global stability, embankment settlement, and
soll parameters for foundation and retained soils, minimum reinforcement 1K WLl $ 1550015 201500
length, and ground improvement depth if needed
|Senior Principal Professional, MSE Wall Review [ hour 16000 ] § 960,00
Senior Principal Professional, Project Management 4 hour 16000 $ 640.00
Assistant Project Manager [ hour 95.00 -
[Administrative | 2 hour 50.00 100.00
Suhtotal 3,925.00
|Additional MSE Wali Consultation
[Senior Principal Professional 425 | hour [$  160.00] 8§ 680.
Senior Engineer 7 | hour |8 15500]3 1,0B5.
Subtotal 3 1,765.00
|Additional Pavement Consultation
Senior Principal Professional 4 hour § 160.00 §40.00
[Senior Engineer 6 hour |$ _ 155.00 930.00
Project Professional 3 hour | 9 130.00 390.00
Administrative | [1] hour | 8 5000 § -
Subtotal F 1,960.00
[L_Total [$  7,850.00

LOCALMKT WEOH ! ALIS16P398T9RS
& 2017 Kleinfelder

May 6, 2016

Amendment No. 2, Dated April 14, 2017



UNINTECH CONSULTING ENGINEERS. INC.

-
SH 29 AT DB WOOD ROAD
Williamson County
Fee Schedule/Budget for CPSY, inc.
Project | Semlor | Design l Total Labor| Total Direct
Task Description M v Engk Eng ELT. | Hydrologk H Labor &
= = ki . - — ]
Ly V. PSSE
L — [ YT
A ‘Grading & Design Cross Sections at 50-1 intervals 5 | ’i F=] [ [F T3 9.08200
2 | 78§ 5,00200
Ilg. =1 8
B ormn Sewer design. 10-yr frequancy [ -
[ Interior Drainage Areas i 3 L] . W05 114600
b Run-off Calculations ] ] L] . S 114800
[ Analyze Storm Sewer Systems i L] ' . trls 187500
d Drainage Plan & Profle 1°=100'H and 1°=10"V ] 7T 8 - 24|35 2568600
61§ hn:.oo
W WMicelneous [Roadway)
1 Earihwork . i - ] - 3ls 147.00
c-2 Drainage . I . 2 . als 347.00
C-3 Summary Sheets - - - - - $ -
|| (313 834,00
7 Inlemsl Design Team Meelings (8) 2 I af - | E 8|S 120300
1 | 81§ 120300
RS SUB-TOTAL T i 4 8 ] 53| 8 1701200
SUBTOTAL $ 2475008 217000 5 471500($ 8.352.00(% - $ 17,712.00
[] 30.00
WORK AUTHORIZATION 3 TOTAL — $ 17,741.00
Eslmaled Porlion of Fee Relled 10 Changes dus to Developments 40% §  7.,096.80
Expenss Ram Unit Unit Cost Amount Total Cost
CADD Plotting st 3 1.50 H S
Mylar Piots [22x34 As-Buils) H $ 600 H B
Digital Ortho Plotling ] H 200 1 -
17 X 17" Mylsr shest | 1.00 s 5
B 112" X 117 BAW Paper Copies shaet $ (A1) $ -
117 X 17" BW Paper Copies sheet $ 0.15% 200|% 30.00
B 112" X 117 Color Paper Copies shest 3 100 $ .
117 X 17" Colar Paper Copies sheel $ 1.80 $ -
Fax Copies sheel | 3% 0.10 is -
Film and Developmant rell % B.o0 ' $ -
4 X & Digital Color Prints piclure $ 0.50 H .
Oversized Digilal Color Prints piclure 3 50.00 § -
Slandard Poslage letter 3 044 ] -
Express Mail (Standard} sach s 15.00 ] -
Express Mail (Oversized) each $ 30.00 ] -
Detvenes each $ 2500 3 .
Awiore each $ 20000 3 .
Rental Car day $ £80.00 E .
Lodging day $ 85.00 $ o
Meals day $ 36.00 s -
Mitaage mile $ 0.550 $ -
GPS Rental day -3 30.000 3 -
HazMal Database Search each 5 250.000 3 =
3 =
Miscallanesus Project Rehied Expenses NA at cost
[ SUETOTALOHECT EXPENSES _ T 30.00]




